INDIAN AFFAIRS -

July 7,1959

Mrs. mwnolmm
¥Milburn, Oklahous

Deaxr Mrs. Brown:

I now have a full report fvom the Bureau of Indian
Affairs about the matter of oil drilling activities
on your land. Awgyofitiaenclowdroryaurw
information.

uwmaMtthMmmmdmtsmm

hes been no oil development on adjoining lands @ request
for drilling on your land was not warrauted.

mrmmmmmmwmermm
reaching this eommm,mzmmnumum.

I have been pleased to check into the mabter for you,
and when I may help you in any way, please let me kuow.

Sincerely yours,

CARL AIBERT, M. C.
Third District, Oklahome
CA:mJ




IN REPLY REFER TO:

UNITED STATES Realty-Minerals
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR i
BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Hon. Carl Albert
House of Representatives
Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Mr. Albert:

In our letter of June 8 in reply to your letter of June 2,
you were advised that a report would be obtained concerning compli-
ance with the drilling requirements contained in an oil and gas lease
in which Mrs. Clamy Holden Brown, a Chickasaw Indian, is the lessor.
The report has been received.

In a letter dated March 26, 1957, the Area Director advised
Mrs. Brown that the drainage situation had been investigated by the
United States Geological Survey, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, and that the
conclusion was reached that demand for drilling was not warranted. At
that time, the wells offsetting Mrs. Brown's lease were producing 1/2
barrel to 2 barrels of oil daily. The drainage, if any, was not sub-
stantial enough to warrant the drilling of an offset well or require
payment of compensatory royalty. Mrs. Brown was also advised that
wells had been drilled on her property and abandoned due to failure to
produce oil in paying quantities. Since the date of the letter to
Mrs. Brown, there has been no development on adjoining lands that would
change the conditioms.

The general rule is that where a paying well is drilled on
adjoining land of sufficient capacity to indicate that an offset well
will return a profit to the lessee, there is an implied obligation on
the part of the lessee to offset such well. 1In this case, the infor-
mation furnished would not warrant a demand for the drilling of an
offset well or the payment of compensatory royalty.

It is understood that the lease was obtained not for the
value of what might be developed in presently known zones but for the
possibility of obtaining oil in deeper zones which at present are un-
known and undeveloped. It has been explained to Mrs. Brown that until
deeper productive wells are discovered in the area and in the vicinity
of the 10 acres owned by her, further development could not be required.
The tract is described as the SW%SW4NW% of sec. 23, T. 4S, R. 3W,
Carter County, Oklahoma.




We hope that the foregoing will be of assistance to you in
explaining the situation to Mrs. Brown. If additional information is
needed, please let us know or you may write direct to Mr. Paul L.
Fickinger, Area Director, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Federal Building,

Muskogee, Oklahoma.

Sincerely yours,

I dans

Commissioner




INDIAN AFFAIRS

June 9, 1959

Mrs. Clamy Holden Brown

Milburn, Oklaboma

Dear Mrs. Brown:

Your recent inguiry regarding oil and gas
leases on your land in Carter County bhas been
referred to the Muskogee Office of Indian
Affairs for a full report. I eanclose a copy
of a letler received today from the Department
of Interior on the matter., When I have
further information I will let you know.

Sincerely yours,

CARL ALBERT, M. C.
Third District,Oklahoma



IN REPLY REFER TO:

UNITED STATES Realty-Minerals
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 6982-59
BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

e 2 ~
0 O o NP A
‘ﬁﬁﬁ : {Us U

Hon. Carl Albert
House of Representatives
Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Mr. Albert:

We have your letter of June 2 enclosing a copy of a
letter from Mrs, Clamy Holden Brown, a Chickasaw Indian of
Milburn, Oklahoma, explaining that she is the owner of a
10-acre tract in Carter County, Oklahoma, held under an oil
and gas lease and that because of lack of compliance with the
drilling requirements the land is being drained.

0il and gas leases in Carter County under our juris-
diction are administered locally by Mr. Paul L. Fickinger,
Area Director, Muskogee, Oklahoma, with the assistance of the
Geological Survey. We will be glad to furnish you with a full
report as soon as information is obtained from the Area Director.

Sincerely _yours,




INDIAN AFFAIRS

June 2, 1959

Mrs. Clamy Holden Brown

Dear Mrs. Brown:

I have your letter of recent date concerning your
tract of lané in Carter County snd of your desire
to have this land explored for oil. Tt iz poted
there is e producing well near your oroperty and
you feal ymu should be entitled to "drainage pay”
or that your own land be &rilled om.

It iz noted also that you have nsked the fleld
azent to hel» you with thisgre % that he
says he dpes not have suffidient time %o look

In my desirve %o be helpful to you I am taking the

1iberty of forwerding & copy of your letted to the
Buresy of Indlan Affairs here with the request that
the matter he gone into thoroughly to see what can
be done sbout oll prospects on your land. VWhen I
get a report I will let you know.

Sincerely yours,

CARL ALBERT, M. C.
Third District,Oklahoma
CA:mj



JH et WAN

[//} B eald o T
MCMJ' :
et o foppna T
/Z//(zci/ j/? Ly }Q(
Gl e o

= B / /Z/éf Zie ‘7%1” S wed é?/ m'wﬁ%
ﬂﬁ/cr/,,q .y j MR ofpes S22 T e X 22l

> g ffaal  de / =) W Cole s Fppmts o JMJ 0y
B e e
dJ A cd» zal, ﬂtj'/(ﬂaw(z 2y {/{M«v/ ,,%

Atle b JM W/ﬂt éZ /{J'f/fw.‘m/ & /744, ,94//
7/7(!%//;_, a 4/4@4mu ﬂ/// e // ..... /?/ lag

//Lafl.( /(.,L‘,i{ . ,,/, C - & [() //7w / PA(L 2ed \,/l 2t
Z«~'~ T bsg T Zh a b O ool LY, /c_\
sl Z ;/H,,(%Z”ﬁ el an g S TR L
/ﬂ?"p,/ Zioe o CaZb Ciniy, aﬂ&//h:ﬁ Mot
//;t«'ac;,,,,,,@; Lo Zu,uuc’ g etald o ppac ZL o 25 <

a’&uzy /,/aﬂ—c,m, ol 2l iFoedei iy [W
_/LW ./J/—mg_‘L o /Ja/’/m T ;u—:, V 1 e /ydlcwé[

ﬂb e -‘_‘{'/(* Z’ %__" /éz/aw /‘76/ v 74]" kb
(Ai—»w/ld,uj t%r—/zforzéé_ ./é»l/l_&. y 7:7 / L /d/;;_,/z(

ﬁ%, e L [_»f./zv/// y. ny /t-//a‘.. 7“,4 Vé»‘ ,gf/ZTl

. ‘@ZZL CLg\?M—,We .// ¢ [/7' J_,/]l..,,c ’:‘-“J J«.(
|




"t P ona Rt o wll ol o Ryag 070
,:ﬂ_u.«u_t' Gt;[, arld fi. '[(:j ad. L O _ea Catlh cfy awd
Jtiir Pkt ll) - o Bhygbt T cvunit Be 7o oot
sl Lot Ha Oy Tlig G freT T Al oy T S0,
KT Do 7y Al T Gy B T S CTA e
| & y Bt dﬂuﬂ,b 7Z,j,,_ /Z, %w. .9,,5.)& sl S
S by oo g e 2Dy 7oy Fotan B
sﬁwda“//%@ T e Tl ey gt S e Lo
Ll e aaPanaliorin bl o B /?,--g_)éo-.-‘u X -%w —
B i N R o il k=Y 5. ik IR~ OB B
Lo deth o Ikl ZZon A _dhydd B flpdes
D ctlend™ 25 Sorinss iclAa? o Yoo S sfpe T 1
Vo " O St Blnl) liolatows DL o L
O hn aee Pl 9L 1y ol S cspivatl Do
2T Gsir Fontll Kosbrvoadoosite . —idloid tf 22,
,./ZI4M1T,@L Hlr 7’76’/9/&/«:. -
Nafu T X —
.Y S /d‘gf A%
P10 ey ot e P
/4//— - T2 - S ol
/%/[ /7"/?,4” ﬁ'¢aﬁ,_,,/ p /éwz

Yy /%/u/,uﬁa,,,j )



AFTER 5 DAYS RETURN TO
/f/’/ﬂfé«q 4%/ J-.A/Cyﬁlﬂ"f bt <
77]/1/44{/ s ﬂ;l ,//44// AFr

//ﬂ? Ak . /("% /(i f‘ - )/ra‘?:;/,uf.!
. /f/’aﬂﬂéﬁ/z} 24, /9‘_ &%

.




June 2, 1959

M. d. Bex lec :

Legislalive Associate Commissioner
Buresu of Indian Affairs
Depaxtment of the Interior
Washington 25, D. C.

Dear i, Lae;

I enclese o copy of a letler from Mys. Clemy Holden
Brown of Milburn,Oklaboms, wio owns & small tract of
land iu Certer Cowity, Oklahowms.

You will unote Mrs. Brown's interest la oil activities
near her property and that siuce there 1s a

vell 80 very ueer her land she feels she is entitled
to "drainage pay". Sihe would like to have a well
drilled on her 10-acre tract. She has called this to
the attention of the field agent but so far as she
koows nothing further has been done.

I would appreciate your having this matter checked
into with the view of helping Mrs. Brown and giving
me a report at your early convenience.

Sincerely yours,

CARL ALBERT, M.C.
Third District, Oklahoma
CAmJ




	CAC_CC_001_04_33_29_0004_0001
	CAC_CC_001_04_33_29_0004_0002
	CAC_CC_001_04_33_29_0004_0003
	CAC_CC_001_04_33_29_0004_0004
	CAC_CC_001_04_33_29_0004_0005
	CAC_CC_001_04_33_29_0004_0006
	CAC_CC_001_04_33_29_0004_0007
	CAC_CC_001_04_33_29_0004_0008
	CAC_CC_001_04_33_29_0004_0009
	CAC_CC_001_04_33_29_0004_0010

